
    
 
Carson Pass Interpretive Hikes. Docents lead and teach their passion! All hikes meet at Carson 
PassInformation Station on Highway 88. No cost for the hike, $5.00 parking fee.  
Participants are urged to wear good shoes, carry water, have snacks/lunch and ENJOY! 

Hikes may be cancelled for weather or unforeseen circumstances 

To reserve your spot call (209) 258-8606 
For an updated/current schedule check our website at http://ENFIA.org 

or Facebook at “Carson Pass Information Station” 
 

ENFIA 2025 Interpretive 

Activities @ Carson Pass! 

Updated Schedule posted to: 
FB: “Carson Pass Information Station” 

and http://ENFIA.org 

Date   Topic       Time  Leader   
Tues  July 1 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hour)  10:30 AM  Laurel Gromer  
Wed  July 2  Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Laurel Gromer   
Thu  July 3 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ -2 hour)   10:30 AM Laurel Gromer   
Fri  July 4 Geology Hike (1 - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Carl Gwyn          
Fri  July 4 Wildflower Hike to Frog Lake (2 hours)   10:00 AM Lu Belancio 
Sat  July 5 Devil’s Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 10:00 AM Carl Gwyn 
Sun  July 6 Devil’s Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 10:00 AM Carl Gwyn 
Fri  July 11 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Laurel Gromer 
Sat  July 12 Wildflower Hike to Meiss Meadows (4 hours)  10:00 AM Lu Belancio 
Mon  July 14 Forest Bath Nature Hike    10:00 AM Chris Belmer 
Tues  July 15 Geology Hike (1 - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Kevin Cornwell 
Fri  July 18 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Laurel Gromer 
Fri  July 18 Geology Hike (1 - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Carl Gwyn 
Sat  July 19 Devil’s Ladder History Walk  (45 - 60 mins) 10:00 AM Carl Gwyn 
Sun July 20     Devil’s Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 1:00 PM Carl Gwyn 
Sun  July 20 A Sense of Wonder Hike   10:00 AM Phil Hartvig 
Mon July 21 WildFlower Hike (1 ½ - 2 hour)   10:00 AM Susan Hunn 
Sat  July 26     Devils Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 10:00 AM Beckie Galloway 
Sun  July 27  Devils Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 1:00 PM Beckie Galloway 
Sun  July 27 A Sense of Wonder Hike   10:00 AM Phil Hartvig 
Fri  Aug 1 Geology Hike (1 - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Carl Gwyn 
Sat  Aug 2 Devil’s Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 10:00 AM Carl Gwyn 
Sat Aug 2 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Laurel Gromer 
Sun Aug 3 Devil’s Ladder History Walk (45 - 60 mins) 1:00 PM Carl Gwyn 
Sun  Aug 3 A Sense of Wonder Hike   10:00 AM Phil Hartvig 
Mon  Aug 4 Devil’s Ladder HistoryWalk (45 - 60 mins) 1:00 PM Beckie Galloway 
Sat  Aug 9 Water Coloring Painting at Frog Lake  10:00 AM Mary Stoll 
Sat  Aug 9 Devil’s Ladder History Walk   10:00 AM Becky Galloway 
Sun  Aug 10 Water Coloring Painting at Frog Lake  10:00 AM Mary Stoll 
Mon Aug 11 Family Nature Journaling  (1 ½ - 2 hrs)  10:00 AM Reanna Suela 
Tue  Aug 12 Geology Hike (1 - 2 hour)   10:30 AM Kevin Cornwell 
Sat  Aug 16 Water Coloring Painting at Frog Lake  10:00 AM Mary Stoll 
Sun Aug 17 Family Nature Journaling (1 ½ - 2 hrs)  10:00 AM Reanna Suela 
Sun Aug 24 Junior Ranger Hike (1 ½ - 2 hrs)   10:00 AM Reanna Suela 
Thu Aug 28 Junior Ranger Hike (1 ½ - 2 hrs)   10:00 AM Reanna Suela 
 
 

All ENFIA Interpretative Hikes begin at Carson Pass Information Station on HWY 88 
Hikes that go into Mokelumne Wilderness are limited to 12 participants 


